The members are therefore, requested to accord their approval to the Special Resolution authorizing the Board

to execute the proposed preferential issue as set out in Item no. 2 of this notice. The Board accordingly

recommends the Special Resolution set out at Item No. 2 of the accompanying Notice for the approval of the

Members.

Mr. Shivaji Akhade, Managing Director and CEO of the Company being proposed allottee and Mr. Sudhir

Mungase, Whole-time Director who is brother in law of Mr. Shivaji Akhade are interested in the resolution set

outinItem No. 2 of the notice to the extent of their shareholding rights and directorship, none of other Directors

and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and their relatives have any concern or interest, financial or

otherwise, in the proposed resolution.

1ll. _Annexure A as mentioned at Point No 12 of Item no. 2 of Explanatory Statement shall be read as

follows:

Annexure A

Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after this proposed preferential issue

Pre issue Post Issue After Conversion of

(As on November 30, 2025) Warrants

Sr.No Category No. of Shares % of No. of

held holding Shares :" 7.:
held olding

(A) Promoter's holding

1. Individuals 1,37,92,588 30.40% 1,70,57,588 35.00
2. Bodies Corporate 10,00,000 2.20% 10,00,000 2.06

Sub-Total (A) 1,47,92,588 32.60% 1,80,57,588 37.12%

(B) Non-Promoter's holding

I Institutional Investors

Alternate

1 Investments 47,94,520 10.57% 47,94,520 9.86%

Funds

Asset

2. Reconstruction 25,54,549 5.63% 25,54,549 5.25%

Company

Foreign

3. Portfolio 90,455 0.20% 90,455 0.19%

Investors

Total (1) 74,39,524 16.40% 74,39,524 15.29%

. Non Institution

Investor
1 Education and 29,883 0.07% 29,883 0.06%

Protection Fund

Resident

Individuals
2. holding nominal 97,87,372 21.57% 97,87,372 20.12%

share capital up

to Rs. 2 lakhs

Resident

Individuals

3. holding nominal 45,12,233 9.94% 45,12,233 9.28%
share capital in

excess of Rs. 2

lakhs

a. Non Resident 21,86,377 1.82% 21,86,377 4.49%
Indians (NRIs)

5. Foreign 10,763 0.02% 10,763 0.02%
Nationals

6. Foreign 33,83,894 7.46% 33,83,894 6.96%
Companies

7. Bodies 22,50,725 4.96% 22,50,725 4.63%
Corporate

Others (HUF,
8. Clearing 9,82,042 2.16% 9,82,042 2.02%

Members etc.)

Total (11) 2,31,43,289 51.00% 2,31,43,289 47.58%
Sub-Total (B) (I + 1) 3,05,82,813 67.40% 3,05,82,813 62.88%
Grand Total (A+B) 4,53,75,401 100.00% 4,86,40,401 100.00%

This Corrigendum to the Notice of the EGM shall form anintegral part of the Notice of the EGM which has already

been circulated to the shareholders of the Company and on and from the date hereof, the Notice of the EGM

shall always be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. This Corrigendum is also being published in

Newspapers as per the applicable provisions and will also be available on the website of BSE Limited

(www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of

the Company www.autol om . All other contents of the Notice of the EGM, save and except as modified